504390107 05/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4436804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMRAM AIZENFELD	04/19/2017
GOLAN SALMAN	04/19/2017
HADAR SCHWARCZ	04/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EndoChoice, Inc.
Street Address:	11405 Old Roswell Road
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15439782
PCT Number:	US1718972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENC753_ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENC753Ord_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=ENC753Ord Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042539 FRAME: 0356 504390107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Amram Aizenfeld, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Ramot Menashe, 1924500, Israel; Co-Inventor: Golan Salman, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Halochamim 108, Atlit, 303000, Israel; and Co-Inventor: Hadar Schwarez, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at 6 Asher St., Apariment 14, Neianya, 4252458, Israel

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Multi-Jet Controller for an Endoscope", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on February 22, 2017, and has been assigned Serial No. 15/439,782 and for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, of the same title, has been filed on February 22, 2017 and has been assigned application number PCT/US17/18972, both of which call priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 62/340,121, entitled "Multi-Jet Controller for An Endoscope" and filed on May 23, 2016.

United States Patent Application Number 15/439,782 is also a continuation-in-part application of United States Patent Application Number 14/469,501, entitled "Fluid Distribution Device For A Multiple Viewing Elements Endoscope" and filed on August 26, 2014, which, in turn, relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/910,863, entitled "Multi-Jet Endoscope" and filed on December 2, 2013, for priority.

United States Patent Application Number 15/439,782 is also a continuation-in-part application of United States Patent Application Number 14/317,863, entitled "Multi-Jet Distributor for An Endoscope" and filed on June 27, 2014, which, in turn, relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/840,706, entitled "Multi-Jet Distributor For An Endoscope" and filed on June 28, 2013, for priority.

United States Patent Application Number 15/439,782 is also a continuation-in-part application of United States Patent Application Number 14/229,699 entitled "Compact Multi-Viewing Element Endoscope System", and filed on March 28, 2014, which, in turn, relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/812,709, entitled "Multi-Camera, Multi-Jet Endoscope Having Two Side Service Channels" and filed on April 16, 2013, and United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/806,065, of the same title and filed on March 28, 2013, for priority (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, EndoChoice, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 11405 Old Roswell Road, Alpharetta, GA 30009, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

Attorney Docket Numbers: ENC753.Ord & ENC753.PCT Application Number: 15/439,782 & PCT/US17/18972 Attorney Docket Number: ENC753.Ord & ENC753.PCT Application No.: 15/439,782 & PCT/US17/18972

Signature		
	Amram Aizenfeld	
Date	19.4.2017	

	- Pars 235	
Signature	1000 82 3 3 33	*******
Print Name	Hadar Schwarez	

Signature Signature

Print Name Golan Salman

Date 19-Apr - 17-